E0 E5 E10 E85 E100

M
J/

km

LCA
Results interpretation

Sensitive Analysis

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

Base
Case

S.A.1 S.A.2a S.A.2b S.A.2c S.A.3

gC
O

2e
q/

km

E0 E5 E10 E85 E100

Base Case: specific consumption (l/km) of blends linearly growing with ethanol content;
N2O emissions equal to 1,25% of N applied; allocation of environmental charge on the mass
value of by products;
S.A.1 specific consumption (l/km) assumed equal for low ethanol blends (E0, E5 and E10);
S.A. 2a/b/c: N2O emissions equal to 2%-3%-5% of n applied like fertilizer;

6

LCA
Results interpretation

Sensitive Analysis

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

Base
Case

S.A.1 S.A.2a S.A.2b S.A.2c S.A.3

gC
O

2e
q/

km

E0 E5 E10 E85 E100

Base Case: specific consumption (l/km) of blends linearly growing with ethanol content;
N2O emissions equal to 1,25% of N applied; allocation of environmental charge on the mass
value of by products;
S.A.1 specific consumption (l/km) assumed equal for low ethanol blends (E0, E5 and E10);
S.A. 2a/b/c: N2O emissions equal to 2%-3%-5% of N applied like fertilizer;
S.A. 3: Allocation of environmental charge on the econimic value of by products

price (€/t) Source allocation
Grain 102 Edwards et al., 2007 73%
Straw 38 Edwards et al., 2007 27%

Ethanol 554 Ethanol statist ics, 2008 84%
DDGS 109 Edwards et al., 2007 16%

weight (t) Source
Grain 6 Istat, 2007 50%
Straw 6 Istat, 2007 50%

Ethanol 3,5 Triera, 2008 50%
DDGS 3,5 Triera, 2008 50%

CONCLUSIONS

Bioethanol produced from wheat grain in Lombardy can be a
good alternative at fossil gasoline

On a LCA basis, pure bioethanol (E100) allows savings of GHGs
emissions (-33%) and of Energy request (-62%) compared to
fossil gasoline
The LCA conduced results to be very sensitive to the allocation
methodology. It would be prompt to enlarge the system
boundaries to avoid the use of allocation

Any alternative possible use of by products (STRAW and DDGS)
hasen’t been considered. To maximize the positive effects of the
biofuel, possible alternative uses should be considered (energy